for approval pursuant to Article II hereof shall require the prior written approval of the 
Architectural Control Committee. 

27. No clothesline shall be allowed to remain on any lot unless the design for which has 

been approved in accordance with Article II hereof. 

28. Single family dwelling lots seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet and over 
located within the Subdivision as presently zoned shall have a minimum of nine hundred square 
feet (900) of livable area, exclusive of porches and decks. All single family dwellings located 
within the Subdivision, as presently zoned, shall have an attached garage with space for not less